AREAF

* Indicates centenarian or exceptional sadness.
**  Indicates unusual feature, e.g. crest, shield, war grave, vaults, unusual epitaph or
beautiful stone-masonry.

SURNAME. CHRISTIAN NAME(S). DATE OF DEATH. AGE. GRAVE NO. ADD.INFO
ADAMS Leslie Stuart 27.10.1994 75 105 (Crem.remains in
ADAMS Joan Edna 13.03.2015 92 105 Humphrey’s grave)
AMES Hilda May(nee Whincop) 06.05.1977 82 132

AUCOCK Albert James 16.09.1961 60 90

BAXTER William 25.03.1962 ? 39

BECK George 21.06.1982 71 150

BECK Hilda Emily 11.07.1999 88 150

9 ? 151

BEDDING Ralph Edwin 02.07.1950 71 5

BEDDING Edith Mary 17.11.1956 72 5
BEDWORTH William 04.10.1987 100 53 *
BEDWORTH Lili L. 25.02.1958 68 53

BENNS Gertrude Louisa 04.02.1959 85 71

BENNS Dolly ? 77 71

BENNS Arthur John 07.10.1961 86 91

BENNS Maud Mary 26.09.1962 81 91

BENNS Grace 30.06.1977 72 133

BENNS Frederick Clifford 05.02.1982 76 133

BIDWELL Frederick Edward 22.12.1968 ? 113

BLAND Mary J.G. 22.02.1959 72 67

BONE Mary Irene 16.06.1979 52 140

BONE Samuel 02.04.1981 61 140



BOOTY
BOOTY

BRISTER

BROOM
BROWNE
BROWNE

BROWNE
BROWNE

BROWNE
BROWNE

BROWNE
BROWNE
BROWNE
BROWNE
BROWNE

BROWNE
BROWNE

BROWNE

BRYDGES

BURGESS
BURGESS

BURTON
BURTON

BUTLER
BUTLER

CABLE
CABLE

CARTER
CARTER
CARTER

Robert W.
Edith Emily

Steven Charles

Frederick Herbert
Robert William
Cecil P.E.

Frederick George
Eva Margaret

George Arthur
Millicent Patience

Philip William
Ellen Elizabeth
Philip William (son)
Minnie Florence
Michael Townsend

Neville Charles
Phyllis Edith

Edwin G.

Mabel Alice

Frederick James
Eileen Mabel

William
Rose
William
Mildred May

Harriet Elizabeth
Frank

Royston Aubrey
Roy Ernest
Ethel Maude

30.12.1957
08.01.1956

08.02.1965

14.12.1951
06.11.1952
30.01.1953

26.04.1955
04.05.1977

18.06.1961
06.09.1964

29.02.1960
19.12.1960

? 1983
19.02.1996
21.08.2024

15.06.1976
27.03.1985

01.04.1982

13.02.1950

04.03.1960
01.06.2002

30.04.1956
24.08.1958

29.05.1959
07.11.1960

27.01.1952
17.03.1962

13.04.1957
09.07.1992
14.06.2012

77
74

4yrs11mths

55

?
44

75
82

82
77

92
89
83
96
95

74
73

79

71

55
92

70
69

82
82

61
86

12
77
93

50
50

102

15
24
31

48
48

54
54

81
81
81
81 Crem Remains

8 1 Crem. Remains

127
127

149

1

82
82

51
51

74
74

22
22

62
62
62



CLEAVELY

CHASE
CHASE

CLUTTEN
CLUTTEN

COLLINS
COLLINS

COOPER
COOPER
COOPER

CORK
CORK
CRISP

CUSHION
CUSHION

CURZON
CURZON

CUTTING

DAWSON-RICE Henry W.A.

DEBBAGE
DEBBAGE

DENNY
DENNY
DENNY

DODMAN

DOUGHTY
DOUGHTY
DOUGHTY

DRIVER
DRIVER

DURRANT
DURRANT

Florence Elizabeth 31.08.2012
Benjamin Victor 08.12.1954
Kate Elizabeth 09.10.1963
William 15.11.1973
Marjorie Alice May 05.11.1973
Edith Wilhelmina 18.09.1959
Frank Samuel 15.04.1977
Helen Christine 05.10.1961
Charles 15.06.1977
Russell James 18.08.1983
George 11.08.1958
Herbert E. (Bertie) 02.03.1962
Florence 28.01.1953
Ernest John 1890-1963
Gladys May 1906-1991
James 14.01.1958
Bessie 04.11.1960
Phillip 01.10.1969

19.02.1897
Ernest Frederick 29.09.1951
Olive Agnes 07.07.1992
Arthur George 12.04.1977
Adelaide Miriam 02.01.1987
Juanita Anne 06.04.2022
Ada May 30.03.1954
George Victor 25.04.1966
Edith Kate 12.05.2009
Victor Albert Edward Leslie 11.05.2024
John 31.08.1966
Kate Cecilia 19.02.1955
Annie 29.06.1952
Samuel 23.02.1953

96

52
60

80
87

63
88

66
89
60

76
78
82

73
97

75
79

64
4yrs

54
87

70
75
79

52

56
94
87

91
73

70
77

154

46
46

123
123

131
131

77
77

77Mem0rial only. Ashes at
Wood Farm, Reedham

65
65

26

95
95

56
56

106

21
21

130
130
130

37

28
28

28 Crem. Remains

47
47

23
23



DURRANT
DURRANT

DYBALL
EDWARDS

EDWARDS
EDWARDS

EDWARDS

EDWARDS
EDWARDS

EWLES
EWLES

EWLES
EWLES

FARROW
FARROW

FLEGG
FLEGG

FLINT

FROST
FROST

GANT
GANT

Alfred
Emma

Charles J.
Thomas

James Albert
Alice May

Bernard George

Jonathan Sidney William

Dorothy May

Winifred Beatrice
Edward William

John Henry
Lavinia Elizabeth

William Henry
Gertrude Georgina

Mabel
Percy Edward

Kathrine Ann
William
Maude

Frederick Henry
Beatrice Mildred

GERVAIS-VERNAUX Ronald Ernest

GOODRUM
GOODRUM

?

GRAY

?

Albert M.
Nora Edith

?
Diana Adele
Wendy

14.09.1959
03.08.1964

01.11.1965
06.06.1897

25.04.1957
20.10.1963

29.10.1958

14.02.1972
29.09.1998

19.07.1983
29.03.1986

12.12.1952
20.04.1956

27.12.1957
11.10.1963

15.08.1974
27.07.1976

07.11.1978

10.09.1953
23.05.1968

18.02.1959
20.01.1967

16.01.1994

22.03.1964
15.12.1993

?

03.01.1951

?

73
77

64
33

77
79

43

67
91

75
83

48
61

80
82

68
72

lday old

70
86

70
73

59

62
90

23mths

75
75

49
18

60
60

69

119
119

25
25

57
57

125
125

6a

34
34

72
72

100
100

101
29
30



GREEN

HALL
HALL

?

HANTON
HANTON

HANTON
HANTON

HANTON

HAVART
HAVART

HAYLETT
HAYLETT

HEWITT
HEWITT
HEWITT

HEWITT
HEWITT

HEWITT
HEWITT

HEWITT

HEWITT
HEWITT

HEWITT

HIGGINSON
HIGGINSON

HIPPERSON
HIPPERSON

HIPPERSON

HIPPERSON
HIPPERSON

Betsy

Percy V.
Edith Ann

?

Florence Ellen
Neslen Dennis

John Percy
Lily

Dennis John

Ralph Travah
Grace Mary

Alice A.
Ernest H.

James David
Rose Anna
Arthur James

Emma Violet
George J.A.

Rosanna
George Ernest

Isaac Ambrose

William George Benjamin
Harriett M.

Daisy Hilda

Richard Percy
Muriel Grace

Isabella Ellen
Benjamin Racknell

Kenneth

Reginald
Ethel Elsie

08.10.1894

06.02.1963
02.07.1966

?

14.08.1970
18.06.1957

06.01.1968
02.08.1971

09.01.1978

14.10.1976
30.12.2000

25.06.1961
11.08.1966

15.05.1951
08.11.1961
1942

17.09.1955
26.04.1913

29.10.1958
02.12.1980

12.09.1969

05.01.1973
16.09.1975

09.09.1974

26.06.1980
22.03.1993

06.10.1951
26.12.1954

15.03.1955

20.09.1978
28.06.1999

60

77
80

71
59

71
70

49

89

78
83

63
74

59
41

78
93

67

79
81

69

63
75

74
78

48

69
82

20

94
94

96

59
59

111
111

134

128
128

89
89

13
13
13 ** Killed in Action

12
19

66
66

115

122
122

126

144
144

14
14

42

139
139



HOLDEN
HOLLAND

HOWARD
HOWARD

HUMPHREY
HUMPHREY

HUNT
HUNT
HUNT

KEMP
LAISTER
LAKE
LAKE

LAWLOR
LAWLOR

LAWRIE
LINFORD
LITTLE

LOCKE
LOCKE

?

MACE
MACE

PARROTT
PARROTT

MACE
MACE

MALLETT

MALLETT
MALLETT

Harry Reginald
John Wilfred

Herbert Ernest

Charlotte Florence

Alfred Leonard
Emily Martha

Harry
Bertha

Reginald Walter Frederick

Stanley Francis
Gladys Adelaide
Alfred Herbert
Amelia

Mary Matilda
Albert Frederick

Dorothy Susan
Edith
Agnes

Charles George
Lily Louisa

?

Blanche Eliza
Reginald Walter

Daphne Rose
Raymond Martin

Charles E.G.
Ellen C.E.

George Edgar

Gordon R.
Edith M.

04.02.1964
03.08.1954

28.08.1951
14.09.1953

12.09.1969
14.01.1982

?
?
21.01.2002

09.01.1961
14.01.1963
12.01.1954
24.01.1954

10.05.1956
20.01.1977

30.04.2016
14.03.1960
23.04.1981

15.04.1965
13.09.1976

?

24.06.1968
21.11.1987

10.08.2012

24.10.1972
13.10.1977

09.08.1956

21.06.1962
27.08.1967

69
33

69
69

71
78

80
94
89

67
69
42
72

69
80
71

78
88

65
82

75

67
77

67
75

98
45

11
11

105
105

86
86
86

85
16
35
36

52
52

116 Cremated Remains in grave
D.F.Mallett

41
147

103
103

104

112
112

1 12 Cremated Remains

112

121
121

38

78
78



MALLETT
MALLETT

MARSHALL

McGOWAN
McGOWAN

MERRY
MERRY

(NICHOLLS)

MILLS
MILLS

MUCKETT

MUCKETT
MUCKETT

MUTTEN
NAYLOR

NEWMAN
NEWMAN

NEWMAN
NEWMAN

NICHOLLS

NICHOLLS
NICHOLLS

NICHOLLS

NORMAN
NORMAN

NORMAN
NORMAN

NORRIS
NORRIS

Daisy Florence

Edwin Ernest Charles

Harry Charles

James
Florence May

Hannah Elizabeth
William Joseph
Queenie Edna Irene

Samuel
Ethel May

Constance Edith

Freda Sabina
Leonard Eric

Sydney Clarence
Marjorie

Joyce Ellen
John Henry

Ernest William
Rhoda

Queenie Edna Irene

Beatrice
William

Edward

Herbert Joseph
Mabel Alice

Percy Reginald
Grace Ella

Christopher H.
Mary Evelyn Leslie

15.05.1970
22.12.1949
21.06.1969

20.10.1982
26.12.1994

07.04.1954
12.08.1964
23.08.1998

25.02.1964
24.08.1965

17.11.1992

19.05.1949
22.08.1981

27.03.1960
20.07.1980

31.10.1998
15.01.2016

04.02.1966
13.11.1989

23.08.1998

27.12.1958
24.04.1954

03.05.1959

28.09.1957
18.03.1966

05.11.1958
26.05.1976

17.03.1980
05.02.1983

61
47
66

80
91

79
85
84

90
86

72

39
73

62

75
78

83
96

77
79

69
86

67
82

71
58

116
142
114

152
152

43
43
43

99
99

131

148
148

83
146

40
40

93
93

43

44
44

64

58
58

68
68

143
143



OLDFIELD  Anne
OLDFIELD  Frederick

PAGE Stanley A.

PAGE Beryl L.E.
PADDISON  Arthur

PARKER Edward George
PARKER Frances Elizabeth
PARNELL Amy Ellen
PETTITT Rodney

PITT William Weldon James
PITT Lily Elizabeth
PLUMMER  Lionel Charles
PLUMMER  Daisy

POWLEY Dorothy

RACE Olive Marion
RACKHAM  Elizabeth Fanny
RACKHAM  George
RANDLESOME George
REDNALL  Herbert C.J.
REDNALL  Florence Mary Elizabeth
RUSHBROOK John
RUSHBROOK Violet
RUSHBROOK Archie John

?

RUSHMER  Gertrude Emily
RUSHMER  Arthur Albert
SALTER John William
SHORTEN George Benjamin
SHORTEN Ruby Eleanor

13.01.1959
30.10.1988

22.12.1989
29.03.1990

26.01.1960

07.04.1961
28.09.1967

26.12.1950
22.12.1963

26.10.1949
18.05.1952

25.01.1978
16.11.1983

23.01.1958
29.07.1978

04.11.1956
25.06.1955

17.12.1896

19.11.1965
21.07.1987

10.08.1978
13.11.1979
28.01.2004

?

07.06.1961
17.02.1964

16-05-2019

17.06.1979
03.11.1986

55
87

81
72

76
76

72
23

84
72

74
76

61

74
76

76

67
84

79
77
69

73
75

78

73
70

70
70

86
86

80

87
87

10
97

135
135

55
136

27
27

17

63
63

137
137

137 Crem.Remains
138

88
88

1064 Cremated Remains

141
141



SKOULDING Mabel Matilda
SKOULDING Robert Bernard

SMITH
SMITH

SMITH
SNELLING

SPARKES
SPARKES
SPARKES

Ann Ayden
Samuel

Edith Kate
Leah Elizabeth

Alfred Harry
Ethel Ivy
Lilian Grace

STONESTREET Catherine
STONESTREET Alfred

SYMONDS
SYMONDS

SYMONDS
SYMONDS

THAXTER
THAXTER

TIBBENHAM
TIBBENHAM

TRAYLER
TRAYLER

WATERS
WEBB

WHEDDON
WHEDDON

WHINCOP
WHINCOP

WHINCOP

WIGHTMAN

WILSON

George Arthur
Harriet

Isabelle
Charles Robert

Walter Joseph
Ida

George Ernest Frank
Grace Mabel

Jill Christine
Colin Edward Frederick

Mildred May
Joan Lavonne

Edmund Paul
Ethel Elizabeth

Annie Sarah
Robert

Eva

Laura

Maud Ellen

11.04.1960
21.12.1969

06.07.1895
01.06.1898

10.11.1998
04.04.1977

25.07.1966
06.09.1983
24.04.2001

25.06.1967
07.12.1968

09.02.1953
09.08.1960

30.10.1966
29.11.1992

03.05.1953
10.06.1989

25.10.1962
14.04.1978

18.10.2023
20.05.2024

13.11.1965
29.09.1980

29.12.1971
09.09.1979

19.04.1949
29.10.1952

31.03.1959
19.07.1980
21.01.1967

74
83

76
78

85

65
77
69

85
88

79
82

58
87

96
100

84
84

4
4

107
129

107
107

1 O7Cremated Remains

110
110

32
32

108
108

33
33 *

92
92

39A Crem. Remains
39B Crem. Remains

79
2

118
118

73
145
109



WILSON

WILSON
WILSON

WINNER

WINNER
WINNER

WITHAM

Arthur John

Herbert Frederick
Grace Emmeline

Archer W.J.

Ellen
Gerald Alexander

Albert Louis

12.09.1971

22.05.1974
14.12.1982

02.01.1957

06.03.1983
22.11.2005

20.09.1971

77

83
84

50

72
95

92

117

124
124

61

153
153

76



Graves no. 81, 127 and 149
are of the ‘Browne’ Family

Grave no. 13 of Arthur James Hewitt

Grave no. 19 of George J.A. Hewitt

This family ran the Post Office and General
Stores at the time Queen Victoria was still on
the throne until the year 1980 when the P.O.
became a Restaurant. Mr. Phillip Browne
besides being the Postmaster, was also a baker,
and his wife took care of the Haberdashery.
Their three sons served in the shop, bakery and
Post Office. The bread was delivered by horse
and cart.

War Grave W.W. 2. Killed in action

Pretty Headstone



	SURNAME. CHRISTIAN NAME(S). DATE OF DEATH. AGE. GRAVE NO. ADD.INFO
	BAXTER William 25.03.1962 ? 39
	BECK George 21.06.1982 71 150
	BECK Hilda Emily 11.07.1999 88 150
	CORK George 11.08.1958 76 65
	DAWSON-RICE Henry W.A. 19.02.1897 4yrs 7
	DEBBAGE Ernest Frederick 29.09.1951 54 21


