

# AREA F

\* Indicates centenarian or exceptional sadness.

\*\* Indicates unusual feature, e.g. crest, shield, war grave, vaults, unusual epitaph or beautiful stone-masonry.

<u>SURNAME.</u>	<u>CHRISTIAN NAME(S).</u>	<u>DATE OF DEATH.</u>	<u>AGE.</u>	<u>GRAVE NO.</u>	<u>ADD.INFO</u>
ADAMS	Leslie Stuart	27.10.1994	75	105	(Crem.remains in
ADAMS	Joan Edna	13.03.2015	92	105	Humphrey's grave)
AMES	Hilda May(nee Whincop)	06.05.1977	82	132	
AUCCOCK	Albert James	16.09.1961	60	90	
BAXTER	William	25.03.1962	?	39	
BECK	George	21.06.1982	71	150	
BECK	Hilda Emily	11.07.1999	88	150	
?	?		?	151	
BEDDING	Ralph Edwin	02.07.1950	71	5	
BEDDING	Edith Mary	17.11.1956	72	5	
BEDWORTH	William	04.10.1987	100	53	*
BEDWORTH	Lili I.	25.02.1958	68	53	
BENNS	Gertrude Louisa	04.02.1959	85	71	
BENNS	Dolly	?	77	71	
BENNS	Arthur John	07.10.1961	86	91	
BENNS	Maud Mary	26.09.1962	81	91	
BENNS	Grace	30.06.1977	72	133	
BENNS	Frederick Clifford	05.02.1982	76	133	
BIDWELL	Frederick Edward	22.12.1968	?	113	
BLAND	Mary J.G.	22.02.1959	72	67	
BONE	Mary Irene	16.06.1979	52	140	
BONE	Samuel	02.04.1981	61	140	

BOOTY	Robert W.	30.12.1957	77	50
BOOTY	Edith Emily	08.01.1956	74	50
BRISTER	Steven Charles	08.02.1965	4yrs11mths	102
BROOM	Frederick Herbert	14.12.1951	55	15
BROWNE	Robert William	06.11.1952	?	24
BROWNE	Cecil P.E.	30.01.1953	44	31
BROWNE	Frederick George	26.04.1955	75	48
BROWNE	Eva Margaret	04.05.1977	82	48
BROWNE	George Arthur	18.06.1961	82	54
BROWNE	Millicent Patience	06.09.1964	77	54
BROWNE	Philip William	29.02.1960	92	81
BROWNE	Ellen Elizabeth	19.12.1960	89	81
BROWNE	Philip William (son)	? 1983	83	81
BROWNE	Minnie Florence	19.02.1996	96	81 Crem Remains
BROWNE	Michael Townsend	21.08.2024	95	81 Crem. Remains
BROWNE	Neville Charles	15.06.1976	74	127
BROWNE	Phyllis Edith	27.03.1985	73	127
BROWNE	Edwin G.	01.04.1982	79	149
BRYDGES	Mabel Alice	13.02.1950	71	1
BURGESS	Frederick James	04.03.1960	55	82
BURGESS	Eileen Mabel	01.06.2002	92	82
BURTON	William	30.04.1956	70	51
BURTON	Rose	24.08.1958	69	51
BUTLER	William	29.05.1959	82	74
BUTLER	Mildred May	07.11.1960	82	74
CABLE	Harriet Elizabeth	27.01.1952	61	22
CABLE	Frank	17.03.1962	86	22
CARTER	Royston Aubrey	13.04.1957	12	62
CARTER	Roy Ernest	09.07.1992	77	62
CARTER	Ethel Maude	14.06.2012	93	62

CLEAVELY	Florence Elizabeth	31.08.2012	96	154
CHASE	Benjamin Victor	08.12.1954	52	46
CHASE	Kate Elizabeth	09.10.1963	60	46
CLUTTEN	William	15.11.1973	80	123
CLUTTEN	Marjorie Alice May	05.11.1973	87	123
COLLINS	Edith Wilhelmina	18.09.1959	63	131
COLLINS	Frank Samuel	15.04.1977	88	131
COOPER	Helen Christine	05.10.1961	66	77
COOPER	Charles	15.06.1977	89	77
COOPER	Russell James	18.08.1983	60	77 Memorial only. Ashes at Wood Farm, Reedham
CORK	George	11.08.1958	76	65
CORK	Herbert E. (Bertie)	02.03.1962	78	65
CRISP	Florence	28.01.1953	82	26
CUSHION	Ernest John	1890–1963	73	95
CUSHION	Gladys May	1906–1991	97	95
CURZON	James	14.01.1958	75	56
CURZON	Bessie	04.11.1960	79	56
CUTTING	Phillip	01.10.1969	64	106
DAWSON-RICE	Henry W.A.	19.02.1897	4yrs	7
DEBBAGE	Ernest Frederick	29.09.1951	54	21
DEBBAGE	Olive Agnes	07.07.1992	87	21
DENNY	Arthur George	12.04.1977	70	130
DENNY	Adelaide Miriam	02.01.1987	75	130
DENNY	Juanita Anne	06.04.2022	79	130
DODMAN	Ada May	30.03.1954	52	37
DOUGHTY	George Victor	25.04.1966	56	28
DOUGHTY	Edith Kate	12.05.2009	94	28
DOUGHTY	Victor Albert Edward Leslie	11.05.2024	87	28 Crem. Remains
DRIVER	John	31.08.1966	91	47
DRIVER	Kate Cecilia	19.02.1955	73	47
DURRANT	Annie	29.06.1952	70	23
DURRANT	Samuel	23.02.1953	77	23

DURRANT	Alfred	14.09.1959	73	75
DURRANT	Emma	03.08.1964	77	75
DYBALL	Charles J.	01.11.1965	64	49
EDWARDS	Thomas	06.06.1897	33	18
EDWARDS	James Albert	25.04.1957	77	60
EDWARDS	Alice May	20.10.1963	79	60
EDWARDS	Bernard George	29.10.1958	43	69
EDWARDS	Jonathan Sidney William	14.02.1972	67	119
EDWARDS	Dorothy May	29.09.1998	91	119
EWLES	Winifred Beatrice	19.07.1983	75	3
EWLES	Edward William	29.03.1986	83	3
EWLES	John Henry	12.12.1952	48	25
EWLES	Lavinia Elizabeth	20.04.1956	61	25
FARROW	William Henry	27.12.1957	80	57
FARROW	Gertrude Georgina	11.10.1963	82	57
FLEGG	Mabel	15.08.1974	68	125
FLEGG	Percy Edward	27.07.1976	72	125
FLINT	Kathrine Ann	07.11.1978	1day old	6a
FROST	William	10.09.1953	70	34
FROST	Maude	23.05.1968	86	34
GANT	Frederick Henry	18.02.1959	70	72
GANT	Beatrice Mildred	20.01.1967	73	72
GERVAIS-VERNAUX	Ronald Ernest	16.01.1994	59	6
GOODRUM	Albert M.	22.03.1964	62	100
GOODRUM	Nora Edith	15.12.1993	90	100
?	?	?		101
GRAY	Diana Adele	03.01.1951	23mths	29
?	Wendy	?	?	30

GREEN	Betsy	08.10.1894	60	20
HALL	Percy V.	06.02.1963	77	94
HALL	Edith Ann	02.07.1966	80	94
?	?	?		96
HANTON	Florence Ellen	14.08.1970	71	59
HANTON	Neslen Dennis	18.06.1957	59	59
HANTON	John Percy	06.01.1968	71	111
HANTON	Lily	02.08.1971	70	111
HANTON	Dennis John	09.01.1978	49	134
HAVART	Ralph Travah	14.10.1976	?	128
HAVART	Grace Mary	30.12.2000	89	128
HAYLETT	Alice A.	25.06.1961	78	89
HAYLETT	Ernest H.	11.08.1966	83	89
HEWITT	James David	15.05.1951	63	13
HEWITT	Rose Anna	08.11.1961	74	13
HEWITT	Arthur James	1942	?	13 ** Killed in Action
HEWITT	Emma Violet	17.09.1955	59	12
HEWITT	George J.A.	26.04.1913	41	19 **
HEWITT	Rosanna	29.10.1958	78	66
HEWITT	George Ernest	02.12.1980	93	66
HEWITT	Isaac Ambrose	12.09.1969	67	115
HEWITT	William George Benjamin	05.01.1973	79	122
HEWITT	Harriett M.	16.09.1975	81	122
HEWITT	Daisy Hilda	09.09.1974	69	126
HIGGINSON	Richard Percy	26.06.1980	63	144
HIGGINSON	Muriel Grace	22.03.1993	75	144
HIPPERSON	Isabella Ellen	06.10.1951	74	14
HIPPERSON	Benjamin Racknell	26.12.1954	78	14
HIPPERSON	Kenneth	15.03.1955	48	42
HIPPERSON	Reginald	20.09.1978	69	139
HIPPERSON	Ethel Elsie	28.06.1999	82	139

HOLDEN	Harry Reginald	04.02.1964	69	98	
HOLLAND	John Wilfred	03.08.1954	33	45	
HOWARD	Herbert Ernest	28.08.1951	69	11	
HOWARD	Charlotte Florence	14.09.1953	69	11	
HUMPHREY	Alfred Leonard	12.09.1969	71	105	
HUMPHREY	Emily Martha	14.01.1982	78	105	
HUNT	Harry	?	80	86	
HUNT	Bertha	?	94	86	
HUNT	Reginald Walter Frederick	21.01.2002	89	86	
KEMP	Stanley Francis	09.01.1961	67	85	
LAISTER	Gladys Adelaide	14.01.1963	69	16	
LAKE	Alfred Herbert	12.01.1954	42	35	
LAKE	Amelia	24.01.1954	72	36	
LAWLOR	Mary Matilda	10.05.1956	?	52	
LAWLOR	Albert Frederick	20.01.1977	?	52	
LAWRIE	Dorothy Susan	30.04.2016	69	116	Cremated Remains in grave D.F.Mallett
LINFORD	Edith	14.03.1960	80	41	
LITTLE	Agnes	23.04.1981	71	147	
LOCKE	Charles George	15.04.1965	78	103	
LOCKE	Lily Louisa	13.09.1976	88	103	
?	?	?		104	
MACE	Blanche Eliza	24.06.1968	65	112	
MACE	Reginald Walter	21.11.1987	82	112	
PARROTT	Daphne Rose	10.08.2012	75	112	Cremated Remains
PARROTT	Raymond Martin			112	
MACE	Charles E.G.	24.10.1972	67	121	
MACE	Ellen C.E.	13.10.1977	77	121	
MALLETT	George Edgar	09.08.1956	?	38	
MALLETT	Gordon R.	21.06.1962	67	78	
MALLETT	Edith M.	27.08.1967	75	78	

MALLETT	Daisy Florence	15.05.1970	61	116
MALLETT	Edwin Ernest Charles	22.12.1949	47	142
MARSHALL	Harry Charles	21.06.1969	66	114
McGOWAN	James	20.10.1982	80	152
McGOWAN	Florence May	26.12.1994	91	152
MERRY	Hannah Elizabeth	07.04.1954	79	43
MERRY	William Joseph	12.08.1964	85	43
(NICHOLLS)	Queenie Edna Irene	23.08.1998	84	43
MILLS	Samuel	25.02.1964	90	99
MILLS	Ethel May	24.08.1965	86	99
MUCKETT	Constance Edith	17.11.1992	72	131
MUCKETT	Freda Sabina	19.05.1949	39	148
MUCKETT	Leonard Eric	22.08.1981	73	148
MUTTEN	Sydney Clarence	27.03.1960	62	83
NAYLOR	Marjorie	20.07.1980	?	146
NEWMAN	Joyce Ellen	31.10.1998	75	40
NEWMAN	John Henry	15.01.2016	78	40
NEWMAN	Ernest William	04.02.1966	83	93
NEWMAN	Rhoda	13.11.1989	96	93
NICHOLLS	Queenie Edna Irene	23.08.1998	84	43
NICHOLLS	Beatrice	27.12.1958	77	44
NICHOLLS	William	24.04.1954	79	44
NICHOLLS	Edward	03.05.1959	69	64
NORMAN	Herbert Joseph	28.09.1957	86	58
NORMAN	Mabel Alice	18.03.1966	?	58
NORMAN	Percy Reginald	05.11.1958	67	68
NORMAN	Grace Ella	26.05.1976	82	68
NORRIS	Christopher H.	17.03.1980	71	143
NORRIS	Mary Evelyn Leslie	05.02.1983	58	143

OLDFIELD	Anne	13.01.1959	55	70
OLDFIELD	Frederick	30.10.1988	87	70
PAGE	Stanley A.	22.12.1989	81	86
PAGE	Beryl L.E.	29.03.1990	72	86
PADDISON	Arthur	26.01.1960	?	80
PARKER	Edward George	07.04.1961	76	87
PARKER	Frances Elizabeth	28.09.1967	76	87
PARNELL	Amy Ellen	26.12.1950	72	10
PETTITT	Rodney	22.12.1963	23	97
PITT	William Weldon James	26.10.1949	84	9
PITT	Lily Elizabeth	18.05.1952	72	9
PLUMMER	Lionel Charles	25.01.1978	74	135
PLUMMER	Daisy	16.11.1983	76	135
POWLEY	Dorothy	23.01.1958	61	55
RACE	Olive Marion	29.07.1978	?	136
RACKHAM	Elizabeth Fanny	04.11.1956	74	27
RACKHAM	George	25.06.1955	76	27
RANDLESOME	George	17.12.1896	76	17
REDNALL	Herbert C.J.	19.11.1965	67	63
REDNALL	Florence Mary Elizabeth	21.07.1987	84	63
RUSHBROOK	John	10.08.1978	79	137
RUSHBROOK	Violet	13.11.1979	77	137
RUSHBROOK	Archie John	28.01.2004	69	137 Crem.Remains
?		?		138
RUSHMER	Gertrude Emily	07.06.1961	73	88
RUSHMER	Arthur Albert	17.02.1964	75	88
SALTER	John William	16-05-2019	78	106a Cremated Remains
SHORTEN	George Benjamin	17.06.1979	73	141
SHORTEN	Ruby Eleanor	03.11.1986	70	141

SKOULDING	Mabel Matilda	11.04.1960	74	84
SKOULDING	Robert Bernard	21.12.1969	83	84
SMITH	Ann Ayden	06.07.1895	76	4
SMITH	Samuel	01.06.1898	78	4
SMITH	Edith Kate	10.11.1998	?	107
SNELLING	Leah Elizabeth	04.04.1977	85	129
SPARKES	Alfred Harry	25.07.1966	65	107
SPARKES	Ethel Ivy	06.09.1983	77	107
SPARKES	Lilian Grace	24.04.2001	69	107 <small>Cremated Remains</small>
STONESTREET	Catherine	25.06.1967	85	110
STONESTREET	Alfred	07.12.1968	88	110
SYMONDS	George Arthur	09.02.1953	79	32
SYMONDS	Harriet	09.08.1960	82	32
SYMONDS	Isabelle	30.10.1966	58	108
SYMONDS	Charles Robert	29.11.1992	87	108
THAXTER	Walter Joseph	03.05.1953	96	33
THAXTER	Ida	10.06.1989	100	33 *
TIBBENHAM	George Ernest Frank	25.10.1962	65	92
TIBBENHAM	Grace Mabel	14.04.1978	79	92
TRAYLER	Jill Christine	18.10.2023	79	39A <small>Crem. Remains</small>
TRAYLER	Colin Edward Frederick	20.05.2024	79	39B <small>Crem. Remains</small>
WATERS	Mildred May	13.11.1965	71	79
WEBB	Joan Lavonne	29.09.1980	61	2
WHEDDON	Edmund Paul	29.12.1971	78	118
WHEDDON	Ethel Elizabeth	09.09.1979	84	118
WHINCOP	Annie Sarah	19.04.1949	79	8
WHINCOP	Robert	29.10.1952	83	8
WHINCOP	Eva	31.03.1959	63	73
WIGHTMAN	Laura	19.07.1980	80	145
WILSON	Maud Ellen	21.01.1967	54	109

WILSON	Arthur John	12.09.1971	77	117
WILSON	Herbert Frederick	22.05.1974	83	124
WILSON	Grace Emmeline	14.12.1982	84	124
WINNER	Archer W.J.	02.01.1957	50	61
WINNER	Ellen	06.03.1983	72	153
WINNER	Gerald Alexander	22.11.2005	95	153
WITHAM	Albert Louis	20.09.1971	92	76

Graves no. 81, 127 and 149  
are of the 'Browne' Family

*This family ran the Post Office and General Stores at the time Queen Victoria was still on the throne until the year 1880 when the P.O. became a Restaurant. Mr. Phillip Browne besides being the Postmaster, was also a baker, and his wife took care of the Haberdashery. Their three sons served in the shop, bakery and Post Office. The bread was delivered by horse and cart.*

Grave no. 13 of Arthur James Hewitt

*War Grave W.W. 2. Killed in action*

Grave no. 19 of George J.A. Hewitt

*Pretty Headstone*